Player

Doug Clapp
Matt Parziale
Andy Drohen
Brian Higgins
John Hadges
Colin Brennan
Frank Vana, Jr.
Mike Calef
Herbie Aikens
Ben Spitz

lan Thimble
John Gratton
Peter French
Kevin Quinn
Daniel Falcucci
Kevin Carey
Richy Werenski
John Gilmartin
Billy Walthouse
Mark Donnellan
Ryan Riley
Jason Steele
Nick McLaughlin
Sean Gaudette
Josh Salah
Daniel Woodbury
Jack Whelan
Ricky Stimets

DJ Hynes

Flynt Lincoln
Ryan Clancy
William Trainor
Brett Malboeuf
Chris Congdon
Jordan Burke
Phil Smith

Jack Kearney
Mickey Werenski
Jeffrey Lang

Bill Van Stratum
John Kelly

Joe Harney
Nick Pandelena
Curtis Collopy
Bram Daly

Home Club

Old Sandwich GC
Thorny Lea GC
The Ranch GC
Franklin CC
Thorny Lea GC
Indian Ridge CC
Marlborough CC
Brockton CC
Pinehills GC
George Wright GC
George Wright GC
Dedham C&PC
Maplegate CC
Charles River CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Dennis Pines GC
Orchards GC
Indian Ridge CC
Longmeadow CC
Winchester CC
Sharon CC
Ferncroft CC

Far Corner GC
Orchards GC

Bass Rocks GC
Pleasant Valley CC
Myopia Hunt Club
Oyster Harbors Club
Wellesley CC
Longmeadow CC
Glen Ellen CC
Oakley CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Foxborough CC
Needham GC
Vesper CC
Elmcrest CC
Orchards GC
Nashawtuc CC
Dennis Pines GC
Twin Hills CC
Granite Links GC
Bradford CC
Hyannis GC
Miacomet GC
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Total Points
781
665
559
530
429
369
350
350
314
284
275
275
265
255
220
219
183
171
150
150
144
140
128
125
120
105
103
103
100
100
100
100
85
85
85
84
80
80
75
75
73
70
70
66
60



Ken Baer
Shawn Scott
Mike Dunham
Phil Miceli
Andy Congdon
Michael Willock
Ryan Pelletier
Don Reycroft
Matt Bianchini
Matt Carville
Ben Balter
Benjamin Kelly
David Pierce
Kevin Gately
Kevin Wheeler
Nathan Pereira
Steven Burak
Victor Galvani
Craig Farley
Brad Hartz
Robert Blackmar
Scott Congdon
Taylor Fontaine
Chris Tarallo
Bob Linn

Paul Heffernan
Aaron Klimchuk
Billy Curley
Jack Kade

Matt Sheran
Mike Ghelfi
Matthew Leger
Brendan Hester
Dennis Yarrows
John Curley
Jeffrey Santora
Jonathan Woods
Ki Kwon

Kolby Simmons
Andrew Wester
Andy Mai
Anthony Vecchiarelli
Art Fitzgerald
Benjamin Bridgeo
Doug Parigian
Jim Hosey

Brae Burn CC

Long Meadow GC
Concord CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Wyantenuck CC
Cohasset GC
Pawtucket CC
LeBaron Hills CC
Mount Pleasant CC

Blackstone National GC

Weston CC

The Country Club
CC of Halifax
Harmon GC

St. Anne CC
Ludlow CC
Thorny Lea GC
Framingham CC
North Andover CC
Framingham CC
Oak Hill CC
Highland CC
Cohasse CC
Thorny Lea GC
Franconia GC
Charles River CC
Wahconah CC
Marshfield CC
Dennis Pines GC
Olde Barnstable GC
Falcon GC

Oak Hill CC
Pleasant Valley CC
Northampton CC
Hyannis GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Harmon Club

Far Corner GC
Crestwood CC
Concord CC
Boston GC
Crestview CC
Worcester CC

Far Corner GC
Long Meadow GC
Orchards GC
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60
60
58
58
55
55
55
53
53
53
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
48
45
45
45
45
43
40
40
38
38
38
35
35
35
33
30
30
28
28
28
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Nate Mercer
Noah Peterson
Patrick O'Leary
Patrick Oleksak
Joe Frew

Chad Alibozek
Paul Briggs

Sean Fitzpatrick
Alex Brown

Mark O'Sullivan
Nick Maccario
Malcolm Sweeney
Jim Patterson
Joe Wilson

Mike Mertes
Randy Daniels
Brad Stewart
David Falcucci
Jeff Zidonis
Jeffrey Supko

Joe Walker

Mark Chylinkski
Nick Rodriguez
Justin MacKinnon
Matthew Miller
Michael Holbrook
Jamison Randall
Domenic Petruzzelli
Emilio Bardini
Ernie Lupi

Bob Monahan
Dylan Evans

Tim Norton

Alex De Gunzburg
Alex Kane
Andrew DiRamio
Benjamin Jenkins
Brian Foley

David Pomarico
Dick King

Jeff Puleri

Joe Cooper

Jon Nahas

Justin Sharaf
Kevin J. Shea
Matt Hills

Northampton CC
Elmcrest CC
Wollaston GC
Longmeadow CC
Granite Links GC
Forest Park CC
Wahconah CC
George Wright GC
North Andover CC
Stow Acres CC
Bradford CC

Cape Cod CC
Worthington CC
Holyoke CC
Wyckoff CC

Blackstone National GC

Franklin CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Mount Pleasant CC
Brae Burn CC
Dennis Pines GC
Cranwell R&GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Squirrel Run GC
Plymouth CC
Ferncroft CC
Chemawa CC
Thomson CC
Beverly G&TC

Far Corner GC
South Shore CC
Granite Links GC
Cummagquid GC
Belmont CC
Ferncroft CC

North Hill CC

Olde Barnstable GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
South Shore CC
Hyannis GC
Berkshire Hills CC
Weston GC
George Wright GC
Meadow at Peabody
Cohasset GC
Hyannis GC
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25
25
25
25
24
23
23
23
20
20
20
19
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Ken Ryder
Steve Tasho
Derek Schug
Gerry Squires
Bob Hamilton
David Russell
Dustin Willard
Jon Fasick
Kevin Carrozza
Michael Pyne
Richard Ellis
Tyler Powers

South Shore CC
Thorny Lea GC
Plymouth CC
Easton CC
Thorny Lea GC
Easton CC
Boston GC
New England CC
DW Field GC
Foxborough CC
Thorny Lea GC
Harmon GC
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